Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN STANDARD TRANSPORT (Continued) 1000403177
Used oil processor: No
User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
30 ALL AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000103342
1539 TERMINAL AVENUE FINDS CAD981650724
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. EMI
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Higher Facility name: ALL AUTO
Facility address: 1539 TERMINAL AVE
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
56 ft. EPA ID: CAD981650724

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TOM THOMPSON

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown

Mixed waste (haz.

and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110001172579

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4082270394

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

2.3762

Santa Clara

CAL000237880
JIM REEFER
4084360117
Not reported

1000103342
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
0.07
Not reported

CAL000237880

JIM REEFER
4084360117

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported
Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.53

Not reported

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4084360117

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.06

Santa Clara

CAD981650724

TOM THOMPSON
4082270394

Not reported

Not reported

1539 TERMINAL AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 951124316
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

1.7844

Santa Clara

1000103342
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
23 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

1990

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

OO O0COOoO AN

1995

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO0 ocooh~OG

1996

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO OO OoO M

1997
43

1000103342
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6rgt673UrFbrgjb7thD.3hRp77N13EWzUEvUA7o9FWeybS75rGVd4SlJjHQebHcP7FaJApFwhuZaDrKl.qIo9yenhrT0R4nzprl.Cc6X70SnNTI41HOk3yFMEOZQWRbyzJ.j4nbiEjHrvYWsUGY837Pw7Stdo8f393jU6Hjtr7r7gfJ7tERF3oaI7fVm3OezU1dC9ficFbtObUxirrvW4cOWjJ8VbDyN77Qq3ufbh10qDwwP.MKq5.vvhhMHRp9fpa4T4e..7lA8NYw61tf63a7zECipWCPkzw.BCIwLEgnLvbVaUekp6C1YrRDrg8uJtreV4Joi7eqO3TLhUBld3ZXaFFRsbthsrN1p5.MSjrJjb.vV7OkD9KwohlMIDHl..6C34MyLh6SqRogmp875CRZv78EaNE.B1rD.8eRcE9vjWvrazBTdA3OxE7WKva6TUNPn8ZOY7ogBocC79Fyf20lRWaSBeDj9y3nG5HXnSf1I7Kde5cZ8vy1BG0sFVXxrdhel6xVur034grrEtjBq4dhA7QD43fI4UEJh39O.Fzpjbiu8rgtz4xMOj7ALb9Ub76DU3BUghQLnDA0k.az33iDXhdd8R1Pwp.Qq3UC57l7CNxhz1yww41t6EmAaW9CgzAB53JCdEMNmvitfUaNd6mq97xlaoFZh9KFM6ufZWlgne3wWyd1h7Z6hScpf7OLz54lF5hovGKpgVP9CdRPu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6rgt673UrFbrgjb7thD.3hRp77N13EWzUEvUA7o9FWeybS75rGVd4SlJjHQebHcP7FaJApFwhuZaDrKl.qIo9yenhrT0R4nzprl.Cc6X70SnNTI41HOk3yFMEOZQWRbyzJ.j4nbiEjHrvYWsUGY837Pw7Stdo8f393jU6Hjtr7r7gfJ7tERF3oaI7fVm3OezU1dC9ficFbtObUxirrvW4cOWjJ8VbDyN77Qq3ufbh10qDwwP.MKq5.vvhhMHRp9fpa4T4e..7lA8NYw61tf63a7zECipWCPkzw.BCIwLEgnLvbVaUekp6C1YrRDrg8uJtreV4Joi7eqO3TLhUBld3ZXaFFRsbthsrN1p5.MSjrJjb.vV7OkD9KwohlMIDHl..6C34MyLh6SqRogmp875CRZv78EaNE.B1rD.8eRcE9vjWvrazBTdA3OxE7WKva6TUNPn8ZOY7ogBocC79Fyf20lRWaSBeDj9y3nG5HXnSf1I7Kde5cZ8vy1BG0sFVXxrdhel6xVur034grrEtjBq4dhA7QD43fI4UEJh39O.Fzpjbiu8rgtz4xMOj7ALb9Ub76DU3BUghQLnDA0k.az33iDXhdd8R1Pwp.Qq3UC57l7CNxhz1yww41t6EmAaW9CgzAB53JCdEMNmvitfUaNd6mq97xlaoFZh9KFM6ufZWlgne3wWyd1h7Z6hScpf7OLz54lF5hovGKpgVP9CdRPu3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[N elNeNolNolE NN

1998

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO ooowu

1999

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

5

OO O0OO0OOoO N

2000

43

SF

5766

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

1000103342

TC2619575.2s Page 55



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALL AUTO BODY (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported

[N elNeNolNolE NN

2001

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

2002

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

2003

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO ORrRPk

1000103342
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALL AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000103342
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 13404
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNoNeNe]

2005

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNelNeNe]

2006

43

SF

13404

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.233
1.0463914

0

[eNeoNeNe]
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J31 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING LUST S107996511
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
Lower Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F15f
Actual: Closed Date: Not reported
52 ft.
32 GILLCABLE HIST UST U001602586
234 E GISH RD N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HIST UST:
Relative: Region: STATE
Higher Facility ID: 00000004126
Facility Type: Other
Actual: Other Type: CABLE TV SERVICE
57 ft. Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4089987333
Owner Name: GILLCABLE TV
Owner Address: 234 EAST GISH ROAD, BOX 114
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951030114
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: #1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: #2
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
H33 DELUXE DYE WORKS INC EDR Historical Cleaners 1009132703
1488 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: DE LUXE DYE WORKS
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
55 ft.
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DELUXE DYE WORKS INC (Continued) 1009132703
Year: 1966
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
Year: 1970
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: DELUXE DYE WORKS INC
Year: 1975
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
G34 SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS HIST UST U001601878
1575 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95051
1 ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000044355
Actual: Facility Type: Other
56 ft. Other Type: PLATING JOB SHOP
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4082946585
Owner Name: SAN JOSE PLATING WORKS
Owner Address: 1575 TERMINAL AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
G35 ACCURATE METAL HAZNET 1001266713
1460 TERMINAL AVE LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
1ft. HIST LUST
Site 4 of 5 in cluster G SWEEPS UST
HIST CORTESE
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002558096
Actual: Contact: David Dell’Osso/Phillip Servic
56 ft. Telephone: 8009477701
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

1747 Laurelwood Dr
San Jose, CA 95125
Santa Clara

Not reported

99
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACCURATE METAL (Continued) 1001266713

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.08

Not reported

CAC002558096

David Dell'Osso/Phillip Servic
8009477701

Not reported

Not reported

1747 Laurelwood Dr
San Jose, CA 95125
Santa Clara

Not reported

99

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.50

Not reported

CAC002558096

David Dell'Osso/Phillip Servic
8009477701

Not reported

Not reported

1747 Laurelwood Dr

San Jose, CA 95125

Santa Clara

Not reported

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Land Fill

0.06

Not reported

STATE
T0608500094
37.366922
-121.903839

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

2007-10-26 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACCURATE METAL (Continued)

Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

Case Number: 06S1E31KO05f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 4/1/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 10/1/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31KO05f

Closed Date: 5/31/2005

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 405220
Class: Auto Body and Paint

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K05

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

405220

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-405220-000001
Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

1

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-0022

1001266713
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
136 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO RCRA-SQG 1000383091
1695 N FOURTH ST FINDS CAD982024267
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/25/1991
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO
é;tft:al: Facility address: 1695 N FOURTH ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD982024267

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1695 N FOURTH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 453-1650

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

LOOMIS GROSSMAN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO (Continued) 1000383091
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002780027
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1050
37 KOLL COMPANY LUST S102432274
1420 KOLL CIR HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
LUST:
Relative: Region: STATE
Higher Global Id: T0608500811
Latitude: 37.365404
Actual: Longitude: -121.905406
57 ft. Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

1991-05-15 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31L01f

How Discovered: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

D38

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
56 ft.

J39

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
52 ft.

KOLL COMPANY (Continued)

Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
10/26/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L01f
Closed Date: 5/15/1991

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed:
Closed Date:

CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0792

1986-01-01 00:00:00
1991-05-15 00:00:00

S$102432274

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE SYSTEM
1607 TERMINAL AV SUITE 1
, CA 95112

Site 4 of 4 in cluster D

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 404825

Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility

SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416809
N/A

ROLLINS LEASING CORPORATIO
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Site 3 of 4 in cluster J

UST:
Global ID: 9828
Latitude: 37.36865
Longitude: -121.90665

UST U003782592
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
140 KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES RCRA-SQG 1000312236
1707 N 4TH ST FINDS CAD029293602
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES
é;tft:al: Facility address: 1707 N 4TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD029293602

N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

FRANK FONTEYN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

No
Unknown
Unknown
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENNEDY BUSINESS MACHINES (Continued) 1000312236
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002641936
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
L41 PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA RCRA-SQG 1001195338
1744 N 4TH ST FINDS CAR000019042
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95131
1ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/08/1997
Facility name: PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA
Actual: Facility address: 1744 N 4TH ST
53 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

CAR000019042

N 1ST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

KEN JOHNSON

2108 N 1ST ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131

us

(408) 436-8890

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

ARCHER FAMILY TRUST
1744 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95131
Not reported

(408) 436-8890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

M42

<1/8
1ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
55 ft.

PIERCY TOYOTA SVC AREA (Continued) 1001195338

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: ~ Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110013819975

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

MOOG S LUBRICATION REPAIR SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009001723
1448 N 4TH ST N/A
SAN JOSE, CA

Site 1 of 5 in cluster M

EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Name: MOOG S LUBRICATION REPAIR SERVICE
Year: 1966
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M43 SEASE’'S AUTO SERV SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415011
1444 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 5 in cluster M
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402238
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
55 ft.
M44 CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009000435
1444 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
55 ft.
Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: CENTRAL AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1975
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
M45 COOK’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC HAZNET S103630698
1440 N 4TH ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 5 in cluster M
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000094380
Contact: HEINZ J BARTELS
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
55 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.6420

Santa Clara

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COOK’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.3

Santa Clara

CAL000094380

HEINZ J BARTELS
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.1042

Santa Clara

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

0.22

Not reported

CAL000094380
HEINZ_BARTELS
4084537771

Not reported

Not reported

1440 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
H14

0.22

Santa Clara

$103630698

TC2619575.2s Page 69


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P6o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC6BECZExECMP57YWd3w5uknYu5jSXeB7f9CG3gqycK0ATCV0PC7mKQ.HjY4r8V0KmBP8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P6o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC6BECZExECMP57YWd3w5uknYu5jSXeB7f9CG3gqycK0ATCV0PC7mKQ.HjY4r8V0KmBP8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COOK'’S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC (Continued) S103630698
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401039
Class: Auto Repair
N46 CAMPBELL'S TOWING INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416804
1461 TERMINAL AV N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406958
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
58 ft.
047 GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS HAZNET U001602576
1505 N 4TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 USsT
1 ft. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
Site 1 of 2 in cluster O HIST UST
HIST LUST
Relative: EMI
Higher SWEEPS UST
Actual: HIST CORTESE
54 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982000606
Contact: WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
Telephone: 4084530350
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CAT080013352

Santa Clara

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

0.72

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara

CADO009452657

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

291

Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

7.4

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Santa Clara

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.73

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

WALT DENT/SERVICE MANAGER
4084530350

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.07

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

STATE

T0608500665

37.365889

-121.907679

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1995-09-06 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

U001602576
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcXY8nJhRwCailMtOv3vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P4o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC3BECZExECMP57YWd5w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0PA7mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km9P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcXY8nJhRwCailMtOv3vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P4o37c7xBDReUDl6f9qc7mrP5H4C9AqRC3BECZExECMP57YWd5w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0PA7mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km9P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued) U001602576

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31MO3f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
10/27/1988
10/9/1990

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31MO3f
Closed Date: 9/6/1995

UST:
Global ID: 9803
Latitude: 37.36504
Longitude: -121.90782

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 402248

Class: Other Underground Fuel Tanks
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000069143

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: TRUCK DEALERSHIP

Total Tanks: 0003

Contact Name: S.J. FARRELL

Telephone: 4082936802

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL TRU
1505 NORTH FOURTH STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

001
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

1984

00012000

WASTE

4

/4 2 inches

Visual, Stock Inventor, Groundwater Monitoring Well

002

2

Not reported

00001800

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Visual, Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

3

Not reported

00000500

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Visual, Groundwater Monitoring Well

U001602576

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31M03

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-08-23 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1995-09-06 00:00:00
EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

1995

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

1996
43
SF
9837
BA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeNeNelNol il

1997

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

1998

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNeolNoNeNoly

1999

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

[eNeoNeNeNe]

2000

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeNoNolNol

2001

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoloNeNoNel

2002

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNe)

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2003

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNeoNoNe]

2004

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.288
0.2515746

0

[eNelNeNe]

2005

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.288
.2515746

[eNeoNeNeNe]

2006
43
SF
9837
BA
5511

U001602576
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.118

.1045256

OO oOoo

2007

43

SF

9837

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

U001602576

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .118

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .1045256

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 402248

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 09-30-92

Act Date: 09-08-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:

Not reported
43-060-402248-000001
Not reported

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

1

Not reported
402248

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-402248-000002
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTL TRUCKS (Continued) U001602576
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: OlL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 1
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0631
48 TAVOLACCI MFG HAZNET S104575524
1590 KERLEY DR SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CAL000014115
Higher Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
54 ft. Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517

TSD County: Sacramento

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 0.1334

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485
TSD County: Fresno

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 0.1959

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: FRANK TAVOLACCI
Telephone: 4084370577

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TAVOLACCI MFG (Continued) S104575524
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.33
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: FRANK TAVOLACCI
Telephone: 4084370577
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.56
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000014115
Contact: TAVOLACCI FRANK
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1590 KERLEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .1333
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
8 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 403339
Class: Furniture refinishing/Machine Shop
L49 COAST COUNTIES RCRA-SQG 1000387148
1740 N 4TH ST CAD981625544
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: COAST COUNTIES
égtft:al: Facility address: 1740 N 4TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD981625544
PO BOX 757
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P7o37c7xBDReUDl6f8qc7mrP5H4C9AqRCABECZExECMP57YWd8w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0P57mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km7P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Tig60nqTVZ7iJCMgqrd3IVu0cDDnmHAqZC7Ak5eVgKCZQYV79oH44aNJYdfCha.MuWPAOQJqJbErsU3dnv39JbTI7k0VQ9yucYLCrbrcWlVDablDZBm3.9hmxz7HjoXAQXa4LLHZSp8CFU17gos3jE.kD9a5Adzeb0R6ZNyTNxDisHrgamr3JGq0.AwnO0fqfKK9pxHVks1ZoXE7HK04jgiJ3mDCcPKMMLV3crfq68frZAzdcsq5aj3IuKcVFLhuoOS4UeIczwYDFEBDxTB3kOJmaCTH5.IAdmNC671ZKKpCHdG7oZM6MedTZdgi1fqg7hU40wM09ISn5JlqyGJ3JCEVJNbZYdx7i3O55zJJqwvCPvsMuw59Z9bqEROrITRdYmL4yt8ImMZVDqcuqYJCfcfc3elDqQIDMVl8d3ImtHrHMA9AXUcAlloZYkgCLYQ7ik987LukEHy5zeoe9Ex2zFXgssRK4M6CXYo5sM1QwD.YyYUVWELvVBr9BOKoNSvH5Qe6ZNeTZwuiH1LgKI84hzD0nO6nG.fqpQr3cCmV161ZAFc7DLcVY8nJhRwCailMtOv4vvDqn71r1BFdvm93jQvIcFjVyILuf0P7o37c7xBDReUDl6f8qc7mrP5H4C9AqRCABECZExECMP57YWd8w5uknYu5jSXeB7f8CG3gqycK0ATCV0P57mKQ.HjY4r8V0Km7P8C9G40oZyZHYUB3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95106

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

COAST COUNTIES

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Commercial status unknown

Date form received by agency:12/01/1986

1000387148
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES (Continued) 1000387148
Facility name: COAST COUNTIES
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
G50 ACCURATE METAL & FRAME HIST UST 1000426909
1460 TERMINAL AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000045165
Actual: Facility Type: Other
56 ft. Other Type: METAL FABRICATION
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: MR. MIKE POLLANO
Telephone: 4082934333
Owner Name: MR. GUSS CALVELLI
Owner Address: 1460 TERMINAL AVE
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1958
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
L51 COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO RCRA-SQG 1000387145
1740 N FOURTH ST FINDS CAD029282308
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. LUST
Site 3 of 3 in cluster L SAN JOSE HAZMAT
HIST UST
Relative: HIST LUST
Lower SWEEPS UST
Actual: HIST CORTESE
53 ft.

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO
1740 N FOURTH ST
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD029282308

N FOURTH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued) 1000387145

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ROBERT ARCHER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002641892

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST REG 2:

Region:
Facility Id:

CAD981625544

USING CAD029282308

0

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 757

SAN JOSE, CA 951060000
Santa Clara
CA0000084517

Santa Clara

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.11

Santa Clara

CAD981625544

USING CAD029282308
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 757

SAN JOSE, CA 951060000
Santa Clara
CA0000084517
Sacramento

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.12

Not reported

STATE

T0608500436

37.3682983759224

-121.909596920013

LUST Cleanup Site

Open - Site Assessment

1998-03-23 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

08-005

06S1E31E02f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel, Gasoline, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

2
Not reported

1000387145

TC2619575.2s Page 83



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Pollution Characterization
06S1E31E02f

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program:

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

10/10/1990
3/23/1998
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E02f
Closed Date: Not reported

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 400954

Class: Auto Repair
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000037945

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: TRUCK DEALER

Total Tanks: 0004

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: 4082865510

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP.
1740 N. 4TH ST.
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

001

1

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

1965
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003
3

1000387145
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

1974
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

4

1965
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E02

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 400954

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: Not reported

Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400954-000001
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

3

Not reported
400954
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400954-000002
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

1000387145
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST COUNTIES TRUCK & EQUIP CO (Continued) 1000387145
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400954
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-400954-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0385
E52 AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE RCRA-SQG 1000360863
1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104 HAZNET CAD982334054
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 11/17/1987
Facility name: AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE
é\?tfl:ali Facility address: 1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD982334054

KOLL CIRCLE #104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1435 KOLL CIRCLE #104

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 298-3828

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BRUCE PONZO INC

Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982334054
Contact: JOHN MAHAJAN
Telephone: 4084360400

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings

Waste Category:

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,

1000360863

copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 1.2500
Facility County:

Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN

4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Santa Clara

CAT000646117

Kings

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Treatment, Tank

.6000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN
4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104
SAN JOSE, CA 951124610
Santa Clara
CAT000646117

Kings

Not reported

Treatment, Tank

.0000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN

4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

SAN JOSE, CA 951124610

Santa Clara

CAT000646117

Kings

Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Treatment, Tank

5.0000

Santa Clara

CAD982334054

JOHN MAHAJAN
4084360400

Not reported

Not reported

1435 KOLL CIR STE 104

1000360863
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN METAL PLATING SERVICE (Continued) 1000360863
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951124610
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAT000646117
TSD County: Kings
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 16.8560
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
053 GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL RCRA-SQG 1000187023
1505 N 4TH ST FINDS CAD982000606
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL
AthL:aI: Facility address: 1505 N 4TH ST
54 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

SAN JOSE, CA 95121

CAD982000606

N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95121

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

S JFARRELL

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu6fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq9WHHR6WDxWvzjVed37KfO7MDrCorA0WUBTNWqwFv.yOwwqX79AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu6fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq9WHHR6WDxWvzjVed37KfO7MDrCorA0WUBTNWqwFv.yOwwqX79AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type: Opera

Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User ail refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

tor

Unknown
Unknown

No
No
No
No

Unknown
Unknown

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

11000277247

4

1000187023

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD982000606
BRUCE KURTT

4084537802
Not reported
Not reported
1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607

Santa Clara

CAD980887418

1

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Transfer Station

5.6086
Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

CAD982000606
BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

18.8275

Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CA0000084517
Sacramento

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.5340
Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CA0000084517

0

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)

Transfer Station
.0920
Santa Clara

CAD982000606

BRUCE KURTT
4084537802

Not reported

Not reported

1505 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124607
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)

Recycler

1000187023
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARDEN STATE INTERNATIONAL (Continued) 1000187023
Tons: .2293
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
50 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
54 TCI LUST U001602587
1610 N 4TH ST HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA HIST LUST
1ft. SWEEPS UST
LUST:

Relative: Region: STATE
Lower Global Id: T0608502396

Latitude: 37.367101
Actual: Longitude: -121.90803
53 ft. Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 1999-05-11 00:00:00

Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Diesel
Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

SANTA CLARA
06S1E31F14f
5/11/1999

STATE

00000004170

Other

CABLE TV SERVICE

0005

Not reported

4089987333

GILL CABLE TV

234 EAST GISH ROAD, BOX 114
SAN JOSE, CA 951030114

001

5

Not reported
00000550
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

002
6
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iqBWHHR6WDxWvzjVedA7KfO7MDrCorA0WU3TNWqwFv.yOwwqX75AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iqBWHHR6WDxWvzjVedA7KfO7MDrCorA0WU3TNWqwFv.yOwwqX75AyxsuiHzjtmvyPI6evz3jns7inRPAZz3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TCI (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

7

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

#3

1977
00004000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

005

#4

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
Region Code:
SCVWD ID:

SANTA CLARA

06S1E31F14

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1999-05-11 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1999-05-11 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 401326

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 09-30-92

Act Date: 09-08-92

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Not reported
43-060-401326-000001
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

u001602587
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TCI (Continued) U001602587
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3
Status: A
Comp Number: 401326
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401326-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 401326
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 09-30-92
Act Date: 09-08-92
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401326-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
K55 MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING LUST S103880650
1720 OLD BAYSHORE HWY HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWRCY
1 ft. NPDES
Site 2 of 2 in cluster K CA WDS
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608502316
Actual: Latitude: 37.370059
52 ft. Longitude: -121.907024
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2001-10-29 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued)

Potential Media Affect:

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F11f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported
10/22/1992
12/28/1992
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F11f
Closed Date: 10/29/2001

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F11

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1993-01-15 00:00:00

Closed Date: 2001-10-29 00:00:00
SWRCY:

Certification Status:

Facility Phone Number:

Date facility became certified:

Date facility began operating:

Date facility ceased operating:
Whether The Facility Is Grandfathered:

Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located:

o}

(408) 437-7553
11/16/1989
9/6/1989

Still operating
Not reported
Not Accepted

Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 2: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 3: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 4: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 5: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 6: Not Accepted
Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 7: Not Accepted

Aluminum Beverage Containers Redeemed:

Glass Beverage Containers Redeemed:
Plastic Beverage Containers Redeemed:

Other mat beverage containers redeemed:
Refillable Beverage Containers Redeemed:

AL
GL
PL
OB
Not reported

$103880650
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued) S103880650

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:
Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
Active
38384

2

184272
97-03-DWQ
Storm water industrial
252076

2 431016744
INDSTW
Not reported
8/29/2001
Not reported
Not reported

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste:
Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Recycling Specialists Inc
1720 Old Bayshore Hwy
San Jose

CA

95112-4306

San Francisco Bay 431016744

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

4084377553

AUSTIN KYLES

RECYCLING SPECIALISTS INC

1720 Old Bayshore Hwy

San Jose 951124306

AUSTIN KYLES

4084377553

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING RECYCLING (Continued) S103880650
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
56 A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC RCRA-SQG 1000109987
1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101 FINDS CAD981666597
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
RCRA-SQG:
Relative: Date form received by agency: 11/03/1986
Higher Facility name: A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC
Facility address: 1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101
Actual: SAN JOSE, CA 95112
57 ft. EPA ID: CAD981666597

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

KOLL CIRCLE #101

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1450 KOLL CIRCLE #101

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 279-4747

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DAVID A DIEFORT

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Unknown
Unknown
No
No
No
No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002742881

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD981666597
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAT080031628

TSD County: Kern

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .0834

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAD981666597
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara

1000109987
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

A & D PRECISION MACHINING INC (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

2.0433

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

5.3999

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.3336

Santa Clara

CAD981666597

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

4165 BUSINESS CENTER DR
FREMONT, CA 945380000
Santa Clara

CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.3753

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
20 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000109987
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq3WHHR6WDxWvzjVedC7KfO7MDrCorA0WUCTNWqwFv.yOwwqX7BAyxsuiHzjtmvyPIAevz3jns7inRPAZz3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=66kS6uYB6GXOkPKaSyVl3P4zu7aNYLXoBRxjAOrAGq.wXszvO37P4BORPpqgKbZ6aZS0ATcCyiePVteplj3l9AZ9POU.4HzSzMLgC65A70ZjaAuSNLyn3W3WLVOoX10boYay4tYqRfqPxwSjj6b83KXaORuYrgbwAcJs6NU46d4nk5icSRcx3JQPuoL6YPOsBHXS9zhvGtqfXcbkOii14NSvPmQQKWqHa7nf3pZiyAE0VCv4lMuM5AWgP7HS4fXizXDR4nJZ7DiSaTXHNVnH3u9eLTD7Xy6Kop55COmERyMJxQlSjyOO6.jC6AWUkSxNSMkT4Fa0ufFXYhmLBFGT3WrPGrooXk5YOZbU5ed9PL3bKIvmawew9oqPyEWzVJAsl.L64bnSPSkI48VSzYz1CQeP7y4QaSqtNKG386CyLddzXHyhotz7ATc8R.UVx5.tjZ4z8fpGO9rmrM50A4VG2RjdqAmB.vW1w.oM5TBlsgsjzcULvRPYv1qX3MOQ7CUyPzCX6CFv67plkhDTSuPP4lGGue5eYsimBRWU36X4G4MqX67cOjmG4cPCPGCXK.xSaAYq39NGyBtlVtMklHal3DdJP5MK4thHzq6y3euA7.HAav6WNZlu4fM7LxB4XUh9o.iq3WHHR6WDxWvzjVedC7KfO7MDrCorA0WUCTNWqwFv.yOwwqX7BAyxsuiHzjtmvyPIAevz3jns7inRPAZz3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J57 ROLLINS LEASING CORP HAZNET 1000286240
1691 OLD BAYSHORE HWY LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAD981446008
Contact: ROLLINS LEASING CORP
Actual: Telephone: 3024262700
52 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

CAD083166728

Stanislaus

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

7.4017

Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

4170

Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Santa Clara

Not reported

0

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Not reported
4587
Santa Clara

CAD981446008

ROLLINS LEASING CORP
3024262700

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 1791

WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROLLINS LEASING CORP (Continued) 1000286240
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: 1
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 1.2718
Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD981446008
Contact: ROLLINS LEASING CORP
Telephone: 3024262700
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1791
Mailing City,St,Zip:  WILMINGTON, DE 198991791
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD982446874
TSD County: Yolo
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.3753
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
26 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608594266
Latitude: 37.368233
Longitude: -121.907095
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2005-12-19 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 14-752
LOC Case Number: 06S1E31F15f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Under Investigation
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
58 CARDINAL HEALTH 414 INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415904
1410 KOLL CL N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1 ft.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Relative: Region: SAN JOSE
Higher File Num: 480159
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
Actual:
57 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N59 ACTION FORKLIFT LUST S102423682
1441 TERMINAL AVE HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500101
Actual: Latitude: 37.3655113333333
59 ft. Longitude: -121.903767
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 2005-01-12 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
14-048

06S1E31KO01f

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline
Not reported

Pollution Characterization
06S1E31KO01f

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

7/18/1985
7/18/1985
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31KO01f
Closed Date: Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31K01

Oversite Agency: SCCDEH

Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 43
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACTION FORKLIFT (Continued) S102423682
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0030
160 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING HAZNET S103880645
1695 N 4TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Gepaid: CAL000251131
Contact: CHRIS OLIVER
Actual: Telephone: 4089870401
52 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

Not reported

1000 WALSH AVE
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oillwater separation sludge
Transfer Station

0.70

Not reported

CAC002454271

FRED WEAVER/PROJECT MGR
Not reported

Not reported

1695 N 4TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Oillwater separation sludge
Recycler

1.25

Not reported

STATE
T0608545733
37.367592
-121.910465

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed

2008-12-17 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported
06S1E31E03f

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING (Continued)

Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501044
Latitude: 37.366492
Longitude: -121.908081
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1997-01-15 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31E01f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 5/25/1985
Pollution Characterization Began: 9/10/1985
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 06S1E31E03f

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 10/3/2003

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E01f

Closed Date: 1/15/1997

Region: SANTA CLARA

$103880645
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING (Continued) S103880645
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E03f
Closed Date: 12/17/2008
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31EO1
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1986-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1997-01-15 00:00:00
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31E03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 2002-07-19 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
F61 ALL BRAND FORKLIFT LUST S100274414
1481 TERMINAL AVE HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500117
Actual: Latitude: 37.366978
57 ft. Longitude: -121.904185
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

1992-02-11 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31L03f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
2/12/1991

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALL BRAND FORKLIFT (Continued) S100274414
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L03f
Closed Date: 2/11/1992
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31L03
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-03-12 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1992-02-11 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0047
P62 SEASE S GULF SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009004052
1305 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 1 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SEASE S GULF SERVICE STATION
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
60 ft.
Q63 AL S SHELL EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009000398
1394 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster Q
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: BAUER S SUPER SHELL
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
Name: LARRY S SUPER SHELL
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Name: AL S SHELL
Year: 1975
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R64 ADVANCE CIRCUIT SERVICES SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S108054101
1181 N 4TH ST SUITE A N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster R
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 410433
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
66 ft.
S65 OREE ELECTRICAL COMPANY LUST S103472972
1195 N 5TH ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster S
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501002
Actual: Latitude: 37.361807
60 ft. Longitude: -121.901147
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1997-03-12 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q05f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 3/10/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/13/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q05f
Closed Date: 3/12/1997

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OREE ELECTRICAL COMPANY (Continued) S103472972
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q05
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1990-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1997-03-12 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1005
T66 THEDY AUTO REPAIR HAZNET S105990151
1169 N 5TH ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft
Site 1 of 2 in cluster T
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000256399
Contact: THE NGUYEN/OWNER
Actual: Telephone: 4082718877
61 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

1169 N 5th St

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.22

Santa Clara

CAL000256399

THE NGUYEN/OWNER
4082718877

Not reported

Not reported

1169 N 5th St

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Santa Clara
CAL000161743

Santa Clara
Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.41

Santa Clara

CAL000256399

THE NGUYEN/OWNER
4082718877

Not reported

Not reported

1169 N 5th St

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THEDY AUTO REPAIR (Continued) S105990151
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.68
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000256399
Contact: THE NGUYEN/OWNER
Telephone: 4082718877
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1169 N 5th St
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.68
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000256399
Contact: THE NGUYEN/OWNER
Telephone: 4082718877
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1169 N 5th St
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.22
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408449
Class: Auto Repair
P67 ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC. HISTUST U001602538
1280 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft
Site 2 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000045087
Actual: Facility Type: Other
61 ft. Other Type: AUTO RENTAL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC. (Continued) U001602538
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: DIANE WIELT
Telephone: 4089938080
Owner Name: ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC.
Owner Address: 1401 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
Owner City,St,Zip:  FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33335
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 135
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Q68 MEL PAINE CHEVRON SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009001921
1395 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster Q
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AITKEN D C CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
Name: MEL PAINE CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Name: MEL PAINE CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1975
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
u69 PHILLIPS SIXTY SIX SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009000671
1150 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster U
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: FLYING A SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
61 ft.
Name: PHILLIPS SIXTY SIX SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
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V70 BEACON SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009002041

1170 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.

Site 1 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: BEACON SERVICE STATION

Year: 1966

Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
62 ft.
w71 BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. RCRA-SQG 1001111568

1170 NORTH FIFTH STREET FINDS CADO029276813
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. SAN JOSE HAZMAT

Site 1 of 4 in cluster W EMI

NPDES
Relative: CA WDS
Higher
RCRA-SQG:

égtftiali Date form received by agency: 02/28/2006

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

BABBITT BEARING CO., INC.

1170 NORTH FIFTH STREET

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD029276813

JERRY MANN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 298-1101

NA

JERRY@BBCMACHINE.COM

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BABBITT BEARING CO., INC.
1170 NORTH FIFTH STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/1947

Not reported

STANLEY SINN AND JERRY MANN
1170 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

(408) 298-1101

Private

Owner

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued)

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

BABBITT BEARING CO., INC.
Not reported
Not reported

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator

01/01/1947
Not reported

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Universal Waste Summary:

Commercial status unknown

Waste type: Batteries
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No

Waste type: Lamps
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No

Waste type: Pesticides
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No

Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

02/28/2006
BABBITT BEARING CO., INC.
Large Quantity Generator

05/08/1996

BABBITT BEARING CO., INC.
BABBITT BEARING CO INC
Small Quantity Generator

1001111568
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued) 1001111568
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 990

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Amount (Lbs): 7890

Waste code: F006

Waste name: WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT

FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF

ALUMINUM.
Amount (Lbs): 6900
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001172329

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued)

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CADO029276813

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1170 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO097030993

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metals

Recycler
4587
Santa Clara

CADO029276813

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1170 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAT000646117

Kings

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

.0000

Santa Clara

CADO029276813

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1170 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD982358483

99

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

4.1074

1001111568
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued)

Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD029276813
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
1170 N 5TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .7500

Facility County: Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD029276813
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1170 N 5TH ST

Other inorganic solid waste

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CADO083166728
TSD County: Stanislaus

Waste Category:
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 3.3777
Facility County: Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
47 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 401503

Class: Metal Plating and Fabrication
EMI:

Year: 1990

County Code: 43

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 4019

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 3599

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeNeoNeNe]

1001111568
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qm4.fqXrmlS2uY.0WfDH9zbXAcr6H3iRl08S7T9S9uNAY9M8PI0rkWqiBgtDUXHqm2Cvz0JbMJ3B5ARxcUi2Du6TrHbn4BpqzUmQT2yS.hQfLO8saXZHrVA3eqlzISO32I3uLeY5C4Bc0wgWmd3jxDUwH6O2wJzsYbP7B7VA9hcQv4xjqWomgr3lS.ijf7H2RUX65rdm4AIlEWSQ98Otu6FYUQ3Co0CCWAHBvjDjlHY.70bzVpbiC9pnADhc597Si6RLHlx1BxiMCRsS4sI06w8Wfuc07RkTUp4vvqc7m9F3Fr.dQf6O2RkXBlrFg3NClJuSi82SzubZYiv2FE0VIWm03PnDvKHPp3cGzyubqK3wgApJc9e3fQ6DSHHG7HRi9iRTg8E40Si8EfAcn7sMToI2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qm4.fqXrmlS2uY.0WfDH9zbXAcr6H3iRl08S7T9S9uNAY9M8PI0rkWqiBgtDUXHqm2Cvz0JbMJ3B5ARxcUi2Du6TrHbn4BpqzUmQT2yS.hQfLO8saXZHrVA3eqlzISO32I3uLeY5C4Bc0wgWmd3jxDUwH6O2wJzsYbP7B7VA9hcQv4xjqWomgr3lS.ijf7H2RUX65rdm4AIlEWSQ98Otu6FYUQ3Co0CCWAHBvjDjlHY.70bzVpbiC9pnADhc597Si6RLHlx1BxiMCRsS4sI06w8Wfuc07RkTUp4vvqc7m9F3Fr.dQf6O2RkXBlrFg3NClJuSi82SzubZYiv2FE0VIWm03PnDvKHPp3cGzyubqK3wgApJc9e3fQ6DSHHG7HRi9iRTg8E40Si8EfAcn7sMToI2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

0

2002

43

SF

4019

BA

3471

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

2004

43

SF

4019

BA

3471

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNe)

2005

43

SF

4019

BA

3471

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNe)

2006
43
SF
4019

1001111568
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued) 1001111568

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:
Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:

BA

3471

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNeoNeNoNel

2007

43

SF

4019

BA

3471

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNeNoNe)

Not reported
Active

5689

2

184041
97-03-DWQ
Storm water industrial
208492
2431011219
INDSTW

Not reported
10/18/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Babbitt Bearing
1170 N 5th St

Discharge City: San Jose
Discharge State: CA
Discharge Zip: 95112-4483
CA WDS:
Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 431011219
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
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BABBITT BEARING CO., INC. (Continued) 1001111568
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.
Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.
NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board
Subregion: 2
Facility Telephone: 4082981101
Facility Contact: JERRY MANN
Agency Name: BABBITT BEARING CO INC
Agency Address: 1170 N 5th St
Agency City,St,Zip: San Jose 951124483
Agency Contact: JERRY MANN
Agency Telephone: 4082981101
Agency Type: Private
SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
X72 SON MFG CO RCRA-SQG 1000124207
1099 N 5TH ST FINDS CAD981386410
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:02/11/1986
Facility name: SON MFG CO
Actual: Facility address: 1099 N 5TH ST
62 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95112
EPA ID: CAD981386410
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact address: 1099 N FIFTH ST
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (408) 993-1826
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
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SON MFG CO (Continued) 1000124207

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BW & RP DATHE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110002689485

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.
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SON MFG CO (Continued)

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

PCS (Permit Compliance System) is a computerized management
information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the
permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

CAD981386410

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1099 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

9173

Santa Clara

CAD981386410
Not reported
0000000000
Not reported

1000124207
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SON MFG CO (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

1099 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

4795

Santa Clara

CAD981386410

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1099 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

.6880

Santa Clara

CAD981386410

Not reported
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1099 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

.3753

Santa Clara

CAD981386410

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1099 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAT080010101

San Diego

Unspecified aqueous solution
Not reported

.3000

Santa Clara

1000124207
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SON MFG CO (Continued) 1000124207
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
20 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
R73 AJ ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S109466201
1190 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster R
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 410924
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
67 ft.
P74 ARMORED TRANSPORT LUST S109285876
1305 4TH ST. N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
1 ft.
Site 3 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500191
Actual: Latitude: 37.3616973333333
60 ft. Longitude: -121.905573333333
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2009-01-09 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: 06S1E31P02f
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
75 VIKING MATERIALS HIST CORTESE S102440931
1060 5TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95150
1 ft.
CORTESE:
Relative: Region: CORTESE
Higher Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Actual: Reg Id: 43-1607
61 ft.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qm4.fqXrmlS2uY.0WfDH9zbXAcr6H3iRl08S7T9S9uNAY9M8PI0rkWqiBgtDUXHqm2Cvz0JbMJ3B5ARxcUi2Du6TrHbn4BpqzUmQT2yS.hQfLO8saXZHrVA3eqlzISO32I3uLeY5C4Bc0wgWmd3jxDUwH6O2wJzsYbP7B7VA9hcQv4xjqWomgr3lS.ijf7H2RUX65rdm4AIlEWSQ98Otu6FYUQ3Co0CCWAHBvjDjlHY.70bzVpbiC9pnADhc597Si6RLHlx1BxiMCRsS4sI06w8Wfuc07RkTUp4vvqc7m9F3Fr.dQf6O2RkXBlrFg3NClJuSi82SzubZYiv2FE0VIWm02PnDvKHPp3cGzyubqK4wgApJc9e6fQ6DSHHG4HRi9iRTg2E40Si8Ef9cn7sMToI2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qm4.fqXrmlS2uY.0WfDH9zbXAcr6H3iRl08S7T9S9uNAY9M8PI0rkWqiBgtDUXHqm2Cvz0JbMJ3B5ARxcUi2Du6TrHbn4BpqzUmQT2yS.hQfLO8saXZHrVA3eqlzISO32I3uLeY5C4Bc0wgWmd3jxDUwH6O2wJzsYbP7B7VA9hcQv4xjqWomgr3lS.ijf7H2RUX65rdm4AIlEWSQ98Otu6FYUQ3Co0CCWAHBvjDjlHY.70bzVpbiC9pnADhc597Si6RLHlx1BxiMCRsS4sI06w8Wfuc07RkTUp4vvqc7m9F3Fr.dQf6O2RkXBlrFg3NClJuSi82SzubZYiv2FE0VIWm02PnDvKHPp3cGzyubqK4wgApJc9e6fQ6DSHHG4HRi9iRTg2E40Si8Ef9cn7sMToI2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S76 CREATIVE PLANT DESIGN, INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S105799503
1205 N 5TH ST SUITE B N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster S
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408807
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
60 ft.
R77 ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S108963667
1181 N 4TH ST SUITE 50 N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster R
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 410994
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
66 ft.
V78 COMMERCIAL FUELING CORP HIST CORTESE S101304187
1170 4TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
62 ft. Reg Id: 43-0395
79 B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE HAZNET 1000108138
250 COMMERCIAL ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1ft. HIST CORTESE
HAZNET:
Relative: Gepaid: CAD982340101
Higher Contact: BARRY L. COHEN-PRES
Telephone: 4082889394
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
59 ft.

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:

Not reported

250 COMMERCIAL ST
SAN JOSE, CA 951124401
Santa Clara
CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

2.2935

Santa Clara

CAD982340101
BARRY L. COHEN-PRES
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE (Continued)

Telephone: 4082889394
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 250 COMMERCIAL ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951124401
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank
Tons: 1.0425
Facility County: Santa Clara

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500246
Latitude: 37.36006
Longitude: -121.900207
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1998-05-13 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 2/18/1987
Pollution Characterization Began: 12/28/1993
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation

Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:
SCVWD ID:
Closed Date:

SANTA CLARA
06S1E31Q01f
5/13/1998

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:

SANTA CLARA

1000108138
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B. L. COHEN LANDSCAPE (Continued) 1000108138
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1998-05-13 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 13-0182
Q80 PAC SAN JOSE HAZMAT 1000251912
1394 N 4TH ST SUITE A N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster Q
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 400604
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
56 ft.
T81 EDDIE'S AUTO BODY SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S109349061
1165 N 5TH ST SUITE AA N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster T
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 411800
Actual: Class: Auto Body and Paint
62 ft.
P82 ARMORED TRANSPORT HIST CORTESE S104396974
1305 4TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1 ft.
Site 4 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
60 ft. Reg Id: 43-0123
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
V83 COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION HAZNET S103880660
1170 N 4TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
1 ft. SWEEPS UST
Site 3 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAC002289593
Contact: BRIAN KELLEHER
Actual: Telephone: 4082538365
62 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:

Not reported

Not reported

3912 PORTOLA DR STE 8
SANTA CRUZ, CA 950620000
Santa Clara

CAL000161743

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

7714

Santa Clara

CAC002556154

BRIAN KELLEHER
4082538365

Not reported

Not reported

1658 E CAPITOL EXPRESSWAY PMB293
SAN JOSE, CA 951210000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.22

Not reported

CAC002311617

RYAN SPARROW-RMM
8314758141

Not reported

Not reported

1658 E CAPITOL EXPRESSWAY #293
SAN JOSE, CA 951210000
Santa Clara

Not reported

Stanislaus

Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

0.45

Not reported

STATE
T0608500446
37.360265748932
-121.903867721558
LUST Cleanup Site
Open - Remediation
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION (Continued)

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

2009-05-20 00:00:00
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported
SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 10-091
06S1E31Q07f
Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

06S1E31Q07f
Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Post remedial action monitoring

Not reported
5/21/1990
5/28/1991
Not reported
8/17/1992

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 4/1/2000

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q07f
Closed Date: Not reported

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q07

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-06-21 00:00:00

Closed Date: Not reported
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 405296

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: Not reported

Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 5000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

43-060-405296-000001

$103880660
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMMERCIAL FUELING CORPORATION (Continued) S103880660
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 405296
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-405296-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 405296
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-405296-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
us4 KRAGEN AUTO SUPPLY # 213 SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S106779234
1160 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95128
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster U
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 480220
g\iitfliali Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
W85 BURKE ENGINEERING CO SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S103176657
1225 N 5TH ST SUITE A N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster W
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 407768
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
60 ft.
Q86 BAYSHORE AUTOMOTIVE SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S105419690
1394 N 4TH ST SUITE B N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster Q
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408352
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
56 ft.
W87 SANTA CLARA COUNTY OFFICE HIST CORTESE S102436526
1245 5TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster W
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
59 ft. Reg Id: 43-2033
V88 A&J PRECISION SHEETMETAL | SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S106779235
1161 N 4TH ST SUITE A N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster V
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 470899
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
62 ft.
P89 ARMORED TRANSPORT LUST $101304188
1305 N 4TH ST HISTLUST  N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
1ft.
Site 5 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility I1d: Not reported
Qgtfliali Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

TC2619575.2s Page 129



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARMORED TRANSPORT (Continued) S101304188
Case Number: 06S1E31P02f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 2/1/1985
Pollution Characterization Began: 2/21/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: 4/1/1998
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31P02f
Closed Date: 1/9/2009
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31P02
Oversite Agency: SCCDEH
Date Listed: 1991-09-23 00:00:00
Closed Date: Not reported
S90 ROLLIE FRENCH INC HIST CORTESE S104396977
1191 5TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
1ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster S
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
60 ft. Reg Id: 43-1127
M91 ESPANAS COLLISION REPAIR SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S103945918
1420 N 4TH ST SUITE A N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
1ft.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster M
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408006
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
56 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S92 ROLLIE FRENCH INC. LUST S103880659
1191 N5TH ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster S
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501118
Actual: Latitude: 37.3609820690611
60 ft. Longitude: -121.903481483459
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2002-12-03 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q02f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
11/5/1986
7/15/1994
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q02f
Closed Date: 12/3/2002

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q02
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1987-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2002-12-03 00:00:00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P93 ALAMO LUST S104162831
1280 N 4TH ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SWEEPS UST
1ft. HIST CORTESE
Site 6 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500111
Actual: Latitude: 37.361369
61 ft. Longitude: -121.904056
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1996-02-20 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31P01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31PO1f
Closed Date: 2/20/1996

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31P01

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1986-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1996-02-20 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 405254
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMO (Continued) S104162831
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-405254-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0041
X94 LANDMARK LABEL MFG HAZNET 1000190462
1097 N 5TH ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAD982008427
Contact: Not reported
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
61 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1664 WATSON CT
Mailing City,St,Zip:  MILPITAS, CA 950350000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: San Mateo

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc.)

Disposal Method: Disposal, Other

Tons: 1.1467

Facility County: Santa Clara

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 405578
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R95 ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC RCRA-SQG 1001480996
1181 N FOURTH ST STE B FINDS CARO000050625
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
1ft. CA WDS
Site 4 of 4 in cluster R
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:07/21/2004
Facility name: ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC
Actual: Facility address: 1181 N FOURTH ST
67 ft. STEB
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
EPA ID: CAR000050625
Contact: SALAH HAMED

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

408-275-9718

SAL@ADVANCEDSFINC.COM

09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/01/2004

Not reported

DEFRANCO ENTERPRISES
1181 N FOURTH ST STE A
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/01/1999

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC (Continued) 1001480996
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Historical Generators:

Commercial status unknown

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2000

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC
ADVANCE CIRCUIT SERVICES
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/29/1999

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC
ADVANCE CIRCUIT SERVICES
Small Quantity Generator

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

FOO07
SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Not reported
Generators - General
04/26/2006

Not reported

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/26/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04/26/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

Not reported

Local

TC2619575.2s Page 135



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC (Continued)

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110018958984

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAR000050625

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

.4500

Santa Clara

CAR000050625

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Liquids with pH <UN-> 2 with metals
Transfer Station

.2293

Santa Clara

CAR000050625

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

1001480996
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
27 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CA WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:

Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Santa Clara

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Other

1.5965

Santa Clara

CAR000050625

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

3.4399

Santa Clara

CAR000050625

Not reported

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1181 N FOURTH ST STE B
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with
metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,

thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal, Other

.2293

Santa Clara

San Francisco Bay 431015106
Not reported

1001480996

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7

are assigned by the Regional Board
2

Not reported

Not reported

ADVANCE CIRCUIT SERVICES
Not reported

0
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bq45SbY0qnO2QE5DzSU39knYHF0ZU34Yn2xOK09gQQQBExE8tiDkbzdLBy6U6f3PC2EFkz.ngB3tjHoDFln23TZoPU0X4c0bvqqx.2xf5QtSKx8Z4Y4u0VG3ZWn6fOTd2LbQ9IECW4ZhDMnz0h3z2UR43Yx2UiknPnjeB7hHHLFPw4sHbRiqmR3fZ5UOS7U2bvYVa0rR4Onn4dOZV8iuQqdEEJ3T8DhVzSEBirUNo3OI7WLkZFneU9j6HbbFZ.7ldZLSUtA1tD4LqYs04OS2hDxv4unrKpn0vy4QZbvAqcJ33m5EbSE026aYEQ0We3fRn.yOcC2M5QvSEUU2D3DHAz6e3xbU8y3f86F6k.SnrQAQdHbcFA42IeZe5UKlB6N4TXYaZBAP2qtxQD8HxKfZ0pY2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCED SURFACE FINISHING INC (Continued) 1001480996
Agency Contact: Not reported
Agency Telephone: Not reported
Agency Type: Not reported
SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
X96 EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REPAIR CO RCRA-SQG 1000403225
1138 N FIFTH STREET FINDS CAT080032121
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SLIC
1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REPAIR CO
gxi:tfliali Facility address: 1138 N FIFTH STREET

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAT080032121

N FIFTH STREET

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION
NOT REQUIRED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REPAIR CO (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

Registry ID: 110002956597

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SLIC:

Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:

STATE

Open - Inactive

2009-06-02 00:00:00

T0608591647

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

1000403225
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EASTERN ELECTRIC APPARATUS REPAIR CO (Continued) 1000403225
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 37.360915
Longitude: -121.902924
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 43S0470
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
General Comments: Not reported
SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: 4350470
Facility Status:  Remediation Plan
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Date Confirmed: Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: 1/14/1990
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
P97 ALAMO RENT A CAR, INC. HIST UST U001602450
1280 N 4TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95103
1ft.
Site 7 of 7 in cluster P
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000018283
Actual: Facility Type: Other
61 ft. Other Type: CAR RENTAL
Total Tanks: 0000
Contact Name: DIANE WIELT
Telephone: 4080000000

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

JOHN BURZZONE
456 WILLOW STRET
SAN JOSE, CA 95110

001

#1

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
W98 SCC OFFICE OF EDUCATION LUST S105512902
1245 N 5TH ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95110
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster W
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501871
Actual: Latitude: 37.362169
59 ft. Longitude: -121.90035
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2000-05-08 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q08f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
12/16/1994
4/4/1995
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q08f
Closed Date: 5/8/2000

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q08
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1995-03-07 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2000-05-08 00:00:00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
x99 T AND H BODY SHOP HAZNET S103623826
1138 N 5TH ST SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000102645
Contact: T AND H BODY SHOP
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
61 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

1138 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124415
Santa Clara
CAD009452657

San Mateo

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

1.58

Santa Clara

CAL000102645

T AND H BODY SHOP
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1138 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124415
Santa Clara
CAD008252405

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Recycler

.0959

Santa Clara

CAL000102645

T AND H BODY SHOP
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1138 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124415
Santa Clara
CAD008252405

Los Angeles

Not reported

Recycler

.0000

Santa Clara

CAL000102645

T AND H BODY SHOP
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1138 N 5TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124415
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T AND H BODY SHOP (Continued) S103623826

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: San Mateo

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.9761

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAL000102645

Contact: T AND H BODY SHOP

Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1138 N5TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951124415

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657

TSD County: San Mateo

Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture Waste

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: .0000

Facility County: Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 407662

Class: Auto Body and Paint
Y100 FMG ENTERPRISES, INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S106831171
ESE 259 KINNEY DRIVE EMI N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster Y
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 405714
Actual: Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
59 ft.

EMI:

Year: 1987

County Code: 43

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 2977

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 3621

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 6

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

ooonN
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bq45SbY0qnO2QE5DzSU39knYHF0ZU34Yn2xOK09gQQQBExE8tiDkbzdLBy6U6f3PC2EFkz.ngB3tjHoDFln23TZoPU0X4c0bvqqx.2xf5QtSKx8Z4Y4u0VG3ZWn6fOTd2LbQ9IECW4ZhDMnz0h3z2UR43Yx2UiknPnjeB7hHHLFPw4sHbRiqmR3fZ5UOS7U2bvYVa0rR4Onn4dOZV8iuQqdEEJ3T8DhVzSEBirUNo3OI7WLkZFneU9j6HbbFZ.7ldZLSUtA1tD4LqYs04OS2hDxv4unrKpn0vy4QZbvAqcJ33m5EbSE026aYEQ0WeUfRn.yOcC3M5QvSEUU2D3DHAz6e5xbU8y3f88F6k.SnrQ4QdHbcFA45IeZe5UKlA6N4TXYaZ4AP2qtxQD8HxKfZ0pY2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bq45SbY0qnO2QE5DzSU39knYHF0ZU34Yn2xOK09gQQQBExE8tiDkbzdLBy6U6f3PC2EFkz.ngB3tjHoDFln23TZoPU0X4c0bvqqx.2xf5QtSKx8Z4Y4u0VG3ZWn6fOTd2LbQ9IECW4ZhDMnz0h3z2UR43Yx2UiknPnjeB7hHHLFPw4sHbRiqmR3fZ5UOS7U2bvYVa0rR4Onn4dOZV8iuQqdEEJ3T8DhVzSEBirUNo3OI7WLkZFneU9j6HbbFZ.7ldZLSUtA1tD4LqYs04OS2hDxv4unrKpn0vy4QZbvAqcJ33m5EbSE026aYEQ0WeUfRn.yOcC3M5QvSEUU2D3DHAz6e5xbU8y3f88F6k.SnrQ4QdHbcFA45IeZe5UKlA6N4TXYaZ4AP2qtxQD8HxKfZ0pY2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FMG ENTERPRISES, INC (Continued) 5106831171
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Y101 D & D COMPRESSOR INC HAZNET  $102415900
ESE 258 KINNEY DR SAN JOSE HAZMAT  N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.003 mi.
15 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster Y
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000176847
Contact: D & D COMPRESSOR INC
Actual: Telephone: 4089470491
59 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

258 KINNEY DR
SAN JOSE, CA 951124433
Santa Clara
CAD028409019
Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
.1250

Santa Clara

CAL000176847

EDNA RODRIGUEZ SEC/TREAS.
4089470491

Not reported

Not reported

258 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951124433
Santa Clara
CAD028409019

Santa Clara

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.2

Santa Clara

CAL000176847

EDNA RODRIGUEZ SEC/TREAS.
4089470491

Not reported

Not reported

258 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951124433
Santa Clara
CAT080033681

Los Angeles

Other organic solids
Recycler

0.37

Not reported

CAL000176847
EDNA RODRIGUEZ SEC/TREAS.
4089470491
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D & D COMPRESSOR INC (Continued) S102415900
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 258 KINNEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951124433
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.37
Facility County: Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000176847
Contact: EDNA RODRIGUEZ SEC/TREAS.
Telephone: 4089470491
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 258 KINNEY DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951124433
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAD980884183
TSD County: Sacramento
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.17
Facility County: Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 404874
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
102 SAN JOSE DRY WALL LUST S105026234
ENE 1609 REGATTA LN HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.008 mi.
44 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501170
Actual: Latitude: 37.372306
48 ft. Longitude: -121.910931
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1996-05-30 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN JOSE DRY WALL (Continued) S105026234
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31D01f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31DO01f
Closed Date: 5/30/1996
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31D01
Oversite Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1997-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1996-05-30 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1182
Z103 MOHAWK PACKING CO RCRA-SQG 1000593293
NE 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY FINDS CAD982438871
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
0.016 mi. LUST
83 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster Z HIST LUST
) EMI
Relative: NPDES
Lower SWEEPS UST
Actual: CAWDS
53 ft, HIST CORTESE

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 03/04/1991
Facility name: MOHAWK PACKING CO
Facility address: 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
EPA ID: CAD982438871
Mailing address: P O BOX 601
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued) 1000593293

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SAN JOSE, CA 95106

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1660 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 436-1800

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BONNICI CHARLES

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued) 1000593293
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002812662
Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002613797
Contact: DAN TUCKER
Telephone: 4084321400
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

2030 CONCOURSE DR UNIT D
SAN JOSE, CA 95131

Santa Clara

CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Other organic solids

H141

0.12

Santa Clara

CAC002613797

DAN TUCKER
4084321400

Not reported

Not reported

2030 CONCOURSE DR UNIT D
SAN JOSE, CA 95131
Santa Clara
CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Other inorganic solid waste
H141

0.15

Santa Clara

CAC002613797

DAN TUCKER

4084321400

Not reported

Not reported

2030 CONCOURSE DR UNIT D
SAN JOSE, CA 95131

Santa Clara
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:
Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
H141

0.04

Santa Clara

STATE

T0608500783

37.368313

-121.904374

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1999-02-03 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Not reported

2

Not reported
Case Closed
06S1E31F12f
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Asses

ment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 7/15/1992
Pollution Characterization Began: 9/25/1995
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F12f
Closed Date: 2/3/1999

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region:

Region Code:
SCVWD ID:
Oversite Agency:
Date Listed:
Closed Date:

SANTA CLARA

2

06S1E31F12
SCVWD

1995-07-19 00:00:00
1999-02-03 00:00:00

1000593293
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued)

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

2001

43

SF

12668

BA

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

leNeoNeN Nell

2002

43

SF

12668

BA

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OOOFrRrORrRPEFk

2003

43

SF

12668

BA

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

OO OkRrOopRr

2004
43

SF
12668
BA

1000593293
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued) 1000593293

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:
Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.696
1.8756864
0.167

0.67

0

2.17
0.63072

2005

43

SF

12668

BA

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.696
1.8756864
.167

.67

0

2.17

.63072

2006

43

SF

12668

BA

2013

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.541
1.7676798
163

.651

0

.608

A7774

Not reported

Active

30748

2

184299

97-03-DWQ

Storm water industrial
241163

2431017578
INDSTW
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued)

A

401392

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-401392-000001
Not reported
7000
EMPTY

P

Not reported
3

A

401392

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-401392-000002
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

401392

9

Not reported
09-30-92
09-08-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
43-060-401392-000003
Not reported
10000

Not reported

11/3/2002

Not reported

Not reported

Mohawk Packing Co
1660 Old Bayshore Hwy
San Jose

CA

95112-4304

1000593293
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOHAWK PACKING CO (Continued) 1000593293

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CA WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:
Primary Waste:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

CORTESE:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

San Francisco Bay 431017578

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

4084361800

DEAN MILLER

MOHAWK PACKING CO

1660 Old Bayshore Hwy

San Jose 951124304

JOE ROSA

4084361800

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

CORTESE
43

LTNKA
43-0760
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2104 MOHAWK PACKING CO SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416255
NE 1660 OLD BAYSHORE HY N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
0.016 mi.
83 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster Z
Lower Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401392
Actual: Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
53 ft.
105 | T CORPORATION FINDS 1000180430
North 1680 ROGER AVE RCRA-NonGen CAD982373664
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.020 mi.
103 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110002803271
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 02/23/1998

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

| T CORPORATION

1680 ROGER AVE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CAD982373664

1680 ROGER AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
BRETT STEVENS

4585 PACHECO BLVD
MARTINEZ, CA 945532233
us

(510) 372-9100

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

R. WATSON TAYLOR

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
| T CORPORATION (Continued) 1000180430
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: Unknown

Furnace exemption: Unknown

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/03/1988

Facility name: | T CORPORATION

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Violation Status: No violations found
7106 B&C PRODUCE LUST S103880649
NE 1650 OLD BAYSHORE HWY CHMIRS N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST LUST
0.020 mi.
108 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608502286
Actual: Latitude: Not reported
53 ft. Longitude: Not reported

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 1992-02-05 00:00:00

Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: Not reported

Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

RB Case Number: Not reported

LOC Case Number: Not reported

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B&C PRODUCE (Continued)

LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31F10f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 6/21/1990

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F10f

Closed Date: 2/5/1992

CHMIRS:
OES Incident Number: 01-2677
OES notification: 5/9/200107:48:19 AM
OES Date: Not reported
OES Time: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Property Use: Not reported
Agency Id Number: Not reported
Agency Incident Number: Not reported
Time Notified: Not reported
Time Completed: Not reported
Surrounding Area: Not reported
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: Not reported
Special Studies 1: Not reported
Special Studies 2: Not reported
Special Studies 3: Not reported
Special Studies 4: Not reported
Special Studies 5: Not reported
Special Studies 6: Not reported
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Others Number Of Injuries: Not reported
Others Number Of Fatalities: Not reported
Vehicle Makelyear: Not reported
Vehicle License Number: Not reported
Vehicle State: Not reported
Vehicle Id Number: Not reported
CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:  Not reported
Company Name: Not reported

$103880649
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

B&C PRODUCE (Continued)

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Description:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Reporting Party
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2001

PG&E
5/8/200112:00:00 AM
Santa Clara County Health Department
Not reported
Yes

Industrial Plant
Not reported
Transformer Oll
Not reported

0

[eNeNeoNoNolNoNoNaol Ne o]

0.000000
Not reported
0

0

0

Transformer began leaking for unknown reason. Possibly due to

Description:
corrosion.

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31F10

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1991-03-21 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1992-02-05 00:00:00

$103880649
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7107 B & C PRODUCE HIST CORTESE  $102424830
NE 1650 OLD BAYSHORE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.020 mi.
108 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster Z
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
53 ft. Reg ld: 43-0138
AA108 HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. RCRA-SQG 1000327399
ENE 439 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAD981577018
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
0.021 mi. SAN JOSE HAZMAT
110 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AA
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/23/2006
Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Actual: Facility address: 439 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
49 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95112

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CAD981577018

MARIA C SANCHEZ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 436-1477

MCS1120311@YAHOO.COM

09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

RUBEN CALOCA
2314 ARDEN WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95122
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

11/01/2005

Not reported

FRANCISCO HARO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued)

Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: RUBEN CALOCA
Owner/operator address: Not reported

Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/05/2005
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/23/2006
Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/25/2002

Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Site name: HARO’S METAL FINISHING INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2000

Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Site name: HARO’S METAL FINISHING INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/04/1999
Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Site name: HARO’'S METAL FINISHING, INC.

1000327399
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued)

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/18/1990

Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Site name: HAROS METAL FINISHING INC
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/10/1990

Facility name: HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC.
Site name: HAROS METAL FINISHING
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2007

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: F006
Waste name:

1000327399

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT

FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM,;
(2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)

ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
STEEL,; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF

ALUMINUM.
Amount (Lbs): 10300

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 11/18/2004
Date achieved compliance:  11/30/2004
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  11/18/2004
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Regulation violated: F -GTG
Area of violation: Generators - Pre-transport
Date violation determined: 03/21/2001
Date achieved compliance:  07/08/2002
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement action date:  06/27/2002
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: EPA
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued) 1000327399
Regulation violated: F -GMC
Area of violation: Generators - Pre-transport
Date violation determined: 03/21/2001
Date achieved compliance: ~ 07/08/2002
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  06/27/2001

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -262.20-23.B
Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002
EPA

Not reported
04/16/2001

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -262.30-34.C
Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002
EPA

Not reported
04/16/2001

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -262.20-23.B
Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/27/2001

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -262.30-34.C
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/27/2001

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -GMC

Generators - Pre-transport
03/21/2001

07/08/2002

EPA

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
06/27/2002

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -262.40-43.D
Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/27/2001

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -GMC
Generators - Pre-transport
03/21/2001
07/08/2002
EPA

Not reported
04/16/2001
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -262.30-34.C
Generators - General

1000327399
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued) 1000327399
Date violation determined: 03/21/2001
Date achieved compliance:  07/08/2002
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement action date:  06/27/2002

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -GTG
Generators - Pre-transport
03/21/2001
07/08/2002
EPA

Not reported
04/16/2001
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F -GTG

Generators - Pre-transport
03/21/2001
07/08/2002

EPA

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/27/2001

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -262.40-43.D
Generators - General
03/21/2001
07/08/2002

EPA

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
06/27/2002

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F -262.20-23.B
Generators - General
03/21/2001
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued) 1000327399
Date achieved compliance: ~ 07/08/2002
Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement action date:  06/27/2002
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: EPA
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount: Not reported

Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: F -262.40-43.D
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date violation determined: 03/21/2001
Date achieved compliance: ~ 07/08/2002

Violation lead agency: EPA
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  04/16/2001
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: EPA

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 11/18/2004
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  11/30/2004
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
Evaluation date: 03/21/2001
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance: ~ 07/08/2002
Evaluation lead agency: EPA
Evaluation date: 03/21/2001
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - Pre-transport
Date achieved compliance: ~ 07/08/2002
Evaluation lead agency: EPA
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002720627

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued)

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

CAD981577018
ESTANISLAO T. HARO
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

439 REYNOLDS CIRLCE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Other inorganic solid waste
Recycler

14.4356

Santa Clara

CAD981577018
ESTANISLAO T. HARO
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

439 REYNOLDS CIRLCE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Liquids with cyanides > 1000 mg/|
Treatment, Tank

15.1148

Santa Clara

CAD981577018

1000327399
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HARO'S METAL FINISHING INC. (Continued)

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Region:
File Num:
Class:

ESTANISLAO T. HARO
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

439 REYNOLDS CIRLCE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Other inorganic solid waste
Recycler

2.1500

Santa Clara

CAD981577018
ESTANISLAO T. HARO
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

439 REYNOLDS CIRLCE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Other inorganic solid waste
Not reported

1.6000

Santa Clara

CAD981577018
ESTANISLAO T. HARO
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

439 REYNOLDS CIRLCE
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,
bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,

perchlorate, and sulfide anions)
Treatment, Tank

39.615

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
42 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

SAN JOSE

401246

Metal Plating and Fabrication

1000327399
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ks4srkIMs3M2hosKDrch9NvILKM4q3k73I7MCI9o4hhgo8u8dAKBXDXeBcjcvjhAP2F9Ny7vLb3zILz7KAq2DU4ygqxg4KMkOWsDk2wVsmNrYE8QJIZEMU43n73PMMFQ2M8hX7olv4GzKZqD9j3MacA6hHU2FPNlZvduBMIL6PK9B4LJkPesJD3crsbUrN72g8ITKMCH4Un3EgMNf8sOhDJorW3bHKR9DbCBLBcRKhph7XTNMRvsc9RzLYYKJS7QM420qxG1jqkZQ78Z4vYIVq782udHCYoIAH4QtkaRsL53TUsWgrmp2BGIWkMve3Jn3cWMoU2ZNhado8X2giKuLDFT2TFcD3hnX5aWNIzv7T4vrLFHKAW9MG4c9qbl5m6k8C7eUBNbIIy7llBr2CIQIoB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
Z109 Z CON SPECIALTY SERVICES INC FINDS 1001481075
NE 4 UNION SQ STEC RCRA-NonGen CAR000049957
<1/8 UNION CITY, CA 94587
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster Z
Relative: FINDS:
Lower

Registry ID: 110002926905
Actual:
53 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 05/09/2005

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

Z CON SPECIALTY SERVICES INC
1645 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
CARO000049957

DAVID ZANOTTI

1645 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

408-451-9572
ZCONSSI@AOL.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DAVID ZANOTTI
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported
Private

Operator
11/01/2002

Not reported

DAVID ZANOTTI

1645 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

Not reported

Private

Owner
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Z CON SPECIALTY SERVICES INC (Continued) 1001481075
Owner/Op start date: 11/01/2002
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/08/1999
Facility name: Z CON SPECIALTY SERVICES INC
Site name: ZANOTTI CONSTRUCTION
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
Y110 NORTHWEST LANDSCAPE HAZNET S106090874
East 283 KINNEY DR SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.027 mi.
142 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster Y
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAL000066104
Contact: STEVE SHIRAKI/DIVISION MANAGER
Actual: Telephone: 4082984720
58 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

283 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CA0000084517

Santa Clara

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.25

Santa Clara

CAL000066104

STEVE SHIRAKI/DIVISION MANAGER
4082984720

Not reported

Not reported

283 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
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NORTHWEST LANDSCAPE (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Santa Clara

CAD053044053

Santa Clara

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/I
Transfer Station

0.06

Santa Clara

CAL000066104

STEVE SHIRAKI/DIVISION MANAGER
4082984720

Not reported

Not reported

283 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.31

Not reported

CAL000066104

STEVE SHIRAKI/DIVISION MANAGER
4082984720

Not reported

Not reported

283 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.31

Not reported

CAL000066104

STEVE SHIRAKI/DIVISION MANAGER
4082984720

Not reported

Not reported

283 KINNEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Santa Clara

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.08

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

$106090874
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ks4srkIMs3M2hosKDrch9NvILKM4q3k73I7MCI9o4hhgo8u8dAKBXDXeBcjcvjhAP2F9Ny7vLb3zILz7KAq2DU4ygqxg4KMkOWsDk2wVsmNrYE8QJIZEMU43n73PMMFQ2M8hX7olv4GzKZqD9j3MacA6hHU2FPNlZvduBMIL6PK9B4LJkPesJD3crsbUrN72g8ITKMCH4Un3EgMNf8sOhDJorW3bHKR9DbCBLBcRKhph7XTNMRvsc9RzLYYKJS7QM420qxG1jqkZQ78Z4vYIVq782udHCYoIAH4QtkaRsL53TUsWgrmp2BGIWkMveUJn3cWMoU3ZNhado8X2giKuLDFT8TFcD3hnX2aWNIzv7TBvrLFHKAW2MG4c9qblAm6k8C7eU9NbIIy7ll6r2CIQIoB2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHWEST LANDSCAPE (Continued) S106090874
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 400948
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
AA111 GOBLE PROPERTIES LUST S105193422
ENE 441 REYNOLDS CIR HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.027 mi.
143 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AA
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608586529
Actual: Latitude: 37.370921
49 ft. Longitude: -121.909312
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 2002-02-07 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31C09f
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 9/5/2001

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31CO09f
Closed Date: 2/7/2002

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31C09

Oversite Agency: SCVWD
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOBLE PROPERTIES (Continued) S105193422
Date Listed: 2001-11-19 00:00:00
Closed Date: 2002-02-07 00:00:00
AB112 MODERN MACHINE CO SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416254
NE 1633 OLD BAYSHORE HY N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
0.035 mi.
186 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AB
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402166
Actual: Class: Furniture refinishing/Machine Shop
54 ft.
AA113 PACIFIC BELL RCRA-SQG 1000251588
ENE 444 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAT080024888
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.036 mi.
190 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AA
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
AQCtgali Facility address: 444 REYNOLDS CIRCLE
49 ft.

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
EPA ID: CAT080024888
Mailing address:

SAN JOSE, CA 95113
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported

Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09

2 NORTH SECOND ST ROOM 1125

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC BELL (Continued) 1000251588
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/26/1981
Facility name: PACIFIC BELL
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002952225
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
114 S JWATER CO GISH RD STATI SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S105419760
NE 354 E GISH RD N/A
<1/8 , CA 95136
0.036 mi.
190 ft.
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408433
Actgal: Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
57 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
115 ARMOURED TRANSPORTATION RCRA-SQG 1000595804
ENE 468 REYNOLDS CIRCLE FINDS CAD983597592
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.037 mi.
194 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/30/1991

Facility name: ARMOURED TRANSPORTATION
ﬁ\gtfl:ali Facility address: 468 REYNOLDS CIRCLE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD983597592

REYNOLDS CIRCLE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

DICK WRIGHT

468 REYNOLDS CIRCLE

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

(408) 437-1613

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

County

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

GOBLE PROPERTIES

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

County

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
Unknown
Unknown
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARMOURED TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1000595804
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002854956
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
AC116 SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY HIST CORTESE S104162850
ENE 1625 REMUDA N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AC
Relative: CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
48 ft. Reg ld: 43-1423
AC117 SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY LUST U001602660
ENE 1625 REMUDA LN SAN JOSE HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST UST
0.038 mi. HIST LUST
202 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AC SWEEPS UST
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501395
Actual: Latitude: 37.372186
48 ft. Longitude: -121.910131
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

1999-04-12 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

TC2619575.2s Page 174



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY (Continued)

Site History:

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31D02f

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Not reported
2/23/1988
3/9/1993
Not reported
8/17/1995

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31D02f
Closed Date: 4/12/1999

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 400989

Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
HIST UST:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000066232

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: TILE CONTRACTOR

Total Tanks: 0002

Contact Name: N/A

Telephone: 4084361991

Owner Name: REMUDA ASSOCIATES

Owner Address: P.O. BOX 2106

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

OAKLAND, CA 94621

001

TWO

Not reported

00003000

WASTE

2

Unkown centimeters
Groundwater Monitoring Well

002

ONE

Not reported
00004000

U001602660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPERIOR TILE COMPANY (Continued)

Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31D02

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1999-04-12 00:00:00

SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 400989
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-400989-000001
Not reported

6000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

LEADED

2

Not reported
400989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
43-060-400989-000002
Not reported
6000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

U001602660
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AC118 HYBRID HOUSE RCRA-SQG 1000361225
ENE 1615 REMUDA LANE FINDS CADO081268781
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
0.039 mi.
207 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name: HYBRID HOUSE
ﬁ\gtfl:ali Facility address: 1615 REMUDA LANE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD081268781

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HYBRID HOUSE (Continued) 1000361225
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Off-site waste receiver: Commercial status unknown

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/22/1981

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

HYBRID HOUSE
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110002660380

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAL000191038
MAGNITUDE 3, LLC
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

1615 REMUDA LANE

SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara
CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Other

.4586

Santa Clara

CAL000191038

B HOFFMAN/ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
4084365540

Not reported

Not reported

2220 MARTIN AVE

SANTA CLARA, CA 950502704
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal, Other

0.2

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HYBRID HOUSE (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAL000191038

B HOFFMAN/ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
4084365540

Not reported

Not reported

2220 MARTIN AVE

SANTA CLARA, CA 950502704
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Laboratory waste chemicals
Treatment, Tank

0.01

Not reported

CAL000191038

B HOFFMAN/ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
4084365540

Not reported

Not reported

2220 MARTIN AVE

SANTA CLARA, CA 950502704
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Laboratory waste chemicals
Transfer Station

0.17

Not reported

CAL000191038

B HOFFMAN/ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
4084365540

Not reported

Not reported

2220 MARTIN AVE

SANTA CLARA, CA 950502704
Santa Clara

Not reported

Santa Clara

Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal, Other

0.02

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000361225

TC2619575.2s Page 179
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Nt4elN3itpo2TOewSlkL9zW3uPiZD3vgp3moXY9QhTTCOIa8N8wcxSRxBkqkjmLR82lazSDW0X3bNuB.PZs2sVZ8SDuI42DNMBtU02wse9rlJ08lY33YizN3VhpC2oXD2NeTRSOJL4xHwlPSGG3E8kNfL.22WczjjW3BB6tuPzPOR4IoNN7trU33fejaldE2Gr3u4iYb46IptEoCK80OT6WOTD3jRwCnSEBBzzk0qLF572azeeWbH9dPuzWPYN7ZYZE5D0N14zvKzgOb4v73IUmLTuTDXkKYtb4PiNEjtZr3Niepmlq92HQ3HYiJ83xgpiYoWG2HBTloOG32Asw20SPI2zPkpcLvR5OPz3.WMW8u5uNvPfT3RsZ6jDNH4wJvnMgDv46G3E4mdm7w7XvHYJo2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AD119 7-UP LUST S103473015
ENE 297 COMMERCIAL ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.040 mi.
209 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AD
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608500078
Actual: Latitude: 37.360603
59 ft. Longitude: -121.899534
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1999-12-21 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31Q04f

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 5/24/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 4/12/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q04f
Closed Date: 12/21/1999

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q04
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1989-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1999-12-21 00:00:00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AD120 FOOD BANK INC HIST UST U001602574
ENE 297 COMMERCIAL ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.040 mi.
209 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AD
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000000165
Actual: Facility Type: Other
59 ft. Other Type: FOOD WAREHOUSE
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4152869170
Owner Name: SEVEN UP BOTTLING CO.
Owner Address: 1590 YOSEMITE AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip:  SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1964
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1964
Tank Capacity: 00007000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: None
AD121 SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK SWEEPS UST S102423484
ENE 297 COMMERCIAL ST HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.040 mi.
2009 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AD
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 430147
Actual: Number: Not reported
59 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
43-060-430147-000001
Not reported

2500

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

LEADED

2
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SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK (Continued) $102423484
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 430147
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-430147-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 7500
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-0006
AE122 BW/IP INTERNATIONAL SLIC 1007160504
ENE 1132 NORTH SEVENTH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AE
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 2008-04-03 00:00:00
58 ft. Global Id: SL18222620
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 37.3618859870853
Longitude: -121.900606155396
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

General Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
4350292
Regional Board

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, Soil Vapor
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Not reported

SLIC:
Region: 2
Facility ID: SL18222620
Facility Status: ~ Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: DVA
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Confirmed: Not reported
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Direction
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BWI/IP INTERNATIONAL (Continued) 1007160504
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
AE123 UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS LUST S107997090
ENE 1132 N 7TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
0.041 mi.
219 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AE
Relative: LUST SANTA CLARA:
Higher Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q03f
Actual: Closed Date: 2/21/1997
58 ft.
AE124 UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS# RCRA-SQG 1000399401
ENE 1132 N 7TH ST FINDS CAD009124686
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 LUST
0.041 mi. HIST LUST
219 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AE HIST CORTESE
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS#
Actual: Facility address: 1132 N7TH ST
58 ft. SAN JOSE, CA 95112

EPA ID: CADO009124686
Mailing address: N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Contact: Not reported

Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS# (Continued) 1000399401

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User ail refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Unknown
Unknown
No

No

No

No
Unknown
Unknown
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
Commercial status unknown

No violations found

110009528993

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

STATE

T0608501478

37.36157

-121.899715

LUST Cleanup Site

Completed - Case Closed
1997-02-21 00:00:00

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
43-1508

Not reported

Not reported
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UNITED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS# (Continued) 1000399401
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 43-1508
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q03
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 4/15/1990
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 4/30/1990
Pollution Characterization Began: 2/15/1991
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q03
Oversite Agency: SFRWQCB
Date Listed: 1986-01-01 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1997-02-21 00:00:00
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1508
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: WBC&D
Reg Id: 2 438453N01
AE125 BW/IP INTERNATIONAL INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S104857368
ENE 1132 N 7TH ST A SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.041 mi.
219 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AE
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402369
Actual: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
58 ft.
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 402369
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
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BW/IP INTERNATIONAL INC (Continued) S104857368
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-402369-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 2
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 402369
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-402369-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 500
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
AD126 K & R EQUIPMENT INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415048
ENE 1110 N 7TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
0.042 mi.
221 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AD
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402663
Actual: Class: Furniture refinishing/Machine Shop
58 ft.
AF127 LORD & SONS INC SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102415046
ENE 1085 N 7TH ST N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
0.042 mi.
222 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AF
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402372
Actgal: Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
57 ft.
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AF128 INVESTMENT FINANCIAL LUST S101309411
ENE 1090 N 7TH ST HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95113
0.042 mi.
222 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AF
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608501477
Actual: Latitude: 37.360963
57 ft. Longitude: -121.899194
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 1995-11-16 00:00:00
Lead Agency: SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 06S1E31Q09f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
10/22/1991
10/9/1992
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q09f
Closed Date: 11/16/1995

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

Region: SANTA CLARA
Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 06S1E31Q09
Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1992-07-09 00:00:00
Closed Date: 1995-11-16 00:00:00
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AF129 BOB RIEGER HAZNET S103622257
ENE 1090 7TH ST HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.042 mi.
222 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AF
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAC001060656
Contact: BOB RIEGER
Actual: Telephone: 0000000000
57 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1090 7TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Gen County: Santa Clara
TSD EPA ID: CAL000027741
TSD County: 5
Waste Category: Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: .0842
Facility County: Santa Clara
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 43-1507
AG130 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES HAZNET S103622051
East 1080 N 7TH ST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 SAN JOSE HAZMAT
0.044 mi. HIST LUST
233 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AG SWEEPS UST
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Gepaid: CAD982471831
Contact: GOODWILL IND OF SC CTY
Actual: Telephone: 4089985774
58 ft.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara
CAD980887418

1

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

0.5421

Santa Clara

CAD982471831

GOODWILL IND OF SC CTY
4089985774

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara

CAT080014079
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EDR ID Number
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GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:
Global Id:

7

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

0.175

Santa Clara

CAD982471831
GOODWILL IND OF SC CTY
4089985774

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara
CAT080014079

7

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station

0.84

Santa Clara

CAD982471831

GOODWILL IND OF SC CTY
4089985774

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara

CAT080014079

7

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Transfer Station

2.9725

Santa Clara

CAD982471831

GOODWILL IND OF SC CTY
4089985774

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara

CAT080014079

7

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Transfer Station

0.1

Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
22 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

STATE
T0608500688

$103622051
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (Continued) S103622051
Latitude: 37.360963
Longitude: -121.899194
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

1991-07-16 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 07S1E06A01f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
10/19/1984

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

LUST SANTA CLARA:
Region: SANTA CLARA
SCVWD ID: 07S1E06A01f
Closed Date: 7/16/1991

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 401954
Class: Auto Wrecking/Mis

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA:

¢ Simple Facility

Region: SANTA CLARA

Region Code: 2

SCVWD ID: 07S1E06A01

Oversite Agency: SCVWD

Date Listed: 1990-01-01 00:00:00

Closed Date: 1991-07-16 00:00:00
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 401954

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported
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GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (Continued) S103622051
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401954-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 5000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 3
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 401954
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401954-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 2000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 401954
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: Not reported
Act Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 43-060-401954-000003
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 1000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
AG131 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES HIST CORTESE S104396979
East 1080 7TH N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112
0.044 mi.
233 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AG
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 43
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
58 ft. Reg ld: 43-0656
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AG132 GOODWILL IND OF SC COUNTY FINDS 1000193465
East 1080 N 7TH ST HAZNET CAD982471831
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 RCRA-CESQG
0.044 mi.
233 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AG
Relative: FINDS:
Higher

Registry ID: 110002820341
Actual:
58 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for

generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RCRA-CESQG:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982471831
Contact: RYAN GLEASON - SAFETY COORD
Telephone: 4088699160

Not reported

Not reported

1080 N 7TH ST

SAN JOSE, CA 951124425
Santa Clara
NVD980895338

99

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Not reported

0.18

Not reported

Date form received by agency: 03/30/2006

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SILICON VALLEY
1080 NORTH 7TH STREET

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD982471831

RYAN D GLEASON

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 869-9160

RYANG@GOODWILLSV.ORG

09

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
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GOODWILL IND OF SC COUNTY (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SILICON VALLEY
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

03/01/1977

Not reported

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SILICON VALLEY
1080 NORTH 7TH STREET

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

03/01/1977

Not reported

GOODWILL OF SC COUNTY
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

1000193465
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOODWILL IND OF SC COUNTY (Continued)

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:
Off-site waste receiver:

Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

1000193465

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Commercial status unknown

Batteries
No
No

Lamps
No
No

Pesticides
No
No

Thermostats
No
No

05/23/1988

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SILICON VALLEY
GOODWILL IND OF SC COUNTY

Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D004
ARSENIC

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AB133 DALE'S TRANSMISSION SAN JOSE HAZMAT  S102416252
NE 1604 OLD BAYSHORE HY N/A
<1/8 , CA 95112
0.046 mi.
243 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AB
Higher Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 400313
Actual: Class: Auto Repair
54 ft.
AB134 DALES TRANSMISSION RCRA-SQG 1000221736
NE 1604 OLD BAYSHORE RD FINDS CAD981668163
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HAZNET
0.046 mi.
243 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster AB
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: DALES TRANSMISSION
Acth:aI: Facility address: 1604 OLD BAYSHORE RD
54 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

CAD981668163

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DALE E PITMAN

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TC2619575.2s Page 195



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DALES TRANSMISSION (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1000221736

Off-site waste receiver:

Commercial status unknown

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/03/1986

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

DALES TRANSMISSION
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110002743559

Environmental Interest/Information System

HAZNET:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAD981668163

PUZANT BOURSALIAN
4082472306

Not reported

Not reported

1604 OLD BAYSHORE HWY
SAN JOSE, CA 951120000
Santa Clara

CADO088838222

Santa Cruz

Unspecified aqueous solution
Recycler

.2293

Santa Clara

CAD981668163
PUZANT BOURSALIAN
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DALES TRANSMISSION (Continued) 1000221736

Telephone: 4082472306

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1604 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CADO000242105

TSD County: 0

Waste Category: Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .2085

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAD981668163

Contact: PUZANT BOURSALIAN

Telephone: 4082472306

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1604 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAD099452708

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.5012

Facility County: Santa Clara

Gepaid: CAD981668163

Contact: PUZANT BOURSALIAN

Telephone: 4082472306

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1604 OLD BAYSHORE HWY

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951120000

Gen County: Santa Clara

TSD EPA ID: CAD099452708

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: .2502

Facility County: Santa Clara

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

AH135 MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE LUST S101304013
NE 1605 OLD BAYSHORE HWY HIST LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95112 HIST CORTESE
0.056 mi.
296 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AH
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE

Global Id: T0608500881
Actual: Latitude: 37.368021
54 ft. Longitude: -121.90383

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vv4ReVJ3v5m2jUR3getT9c7JSU3YZ36E5nwmtp92KjkhUSG87b34NgLHBOwt0qTiL2mUcRK7gT3hvSMtUxv23WYIEZqQ4lYVKrvkl2viRVMeXo86nJYr3UA3jn5VjmJ.2OgjLHUsk4ea3USgOn3cgt7ETj32nJcgQ7xxBMUSE3UdD4FqVL4vOm3.xRMAetK2q5Jrp3Pw4iI53nmWV8BPjTiU5Q3Mb3wRgNABcJt4MTgz7XEcQN7ov9LISxTUJp7jHYw9ZZT1Qb6YYEed4Rhn67w2RuoetwLpcQ4uXVt.vod3HPR7reOx2MaJZt3C83525KamiY2TUjQ.Ut62eX3ADg572W3tQhT3K4DpcKX7cZ4tnSVaUBv3VUY3nZeG9b36S0ElN5pwng9wyK8WgtYepow2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vv4ReVJ3v5m2jUR3getT9c7JSU3YZ36E5nwmtp92KjkhUSG87b34NgLHBOwt0qTiL2mUcRK7gT3hvSMtUxv23WYIEZqQ4lYVKrvkl2viRVMeXo86nJYr3UA3jn5VjmJ.2OgjLHUsk4ea3USgOn3cgt7ETj32nJcgQ7xxBMUSE3UdD4FqVL4vOm3.xRMAetK2q5Jrp3Pw4iI53nmWV8BPjTiU5Q3Mb3wRgNABcJt4MTgz7XEcQN7ov9LISxTUJp7jHYw9ZZT1Qb6YYEed4Rhn67w2RuoetwLpcQ4uXVt.vod3HPR7reOx2MaJZt3C83525KamiY2TUjQ.Ut62eX3ADg572W3tQhT3K4DpcKX7cZ4tnSVaUBv3VUY3nZeG9b36S0ElN5pwng9wyK8WgtYepow2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MAYFLOWER MOVING & STORAGE (Continued)

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Completed - Case Closed

1996-10-15 00:00:00

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

SANTA CLARA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 06S1E31F07f

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
10/26/1989
10/26/1989
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: N